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ANTI-RAGGING COMMITTEE (2024-2025)

Ragging is strictly prohibited in Maliba Pharmacy College, both inside and outside the
campus and anyone found guilty of ragging and/or abetting whether actively or passively, or
being a part of the conspiracy to promote ragging, is liable to be punished in accordance
with the UGC Regulations on Curbing the Menace of Ragging in Higher Educational

Institutions 2009 (under section 26 (1) (g) of the University Grants Commission Act, 1956) as

well as under the provisions of any penal law for the time being in force.

The Institute has constituted the following committees to take immediate and stringent

action against those found guilty in accordance with the UGC regulations.
1. ANTI-RAGGING COMMITTEE (2024-25)
Responsibilities :-

1) To ensure compliance with the provisions of UGC regulations 2009 at the institute level.

2) To monitor and observe the performance of the Anti-ragging squad in the prevention of

ragging.
e Name Designation S Email Id
No. Number
1 | Dr. Shailesh Shah Chairperson 9099063130 | shailesh.shah@utu.ac.in
2 | Dr. Renu Chauhan Member 9904050534 | renu.chauhan@utu.ac.in |
3 | Dr. Ditixa Desai Member 9737060016 | ditixa.desai@utu.ac.in |
4 | Ms. Dhrumi Naik Member 7096033692 | dhrumi.naik@utu.ac.in
5 | Asmi Patel Student member 8758478477 | asmipateliggg@gmai.com
6 | Ria Mehta Student member 8347852928 | mehtariaj20129@gmail.com |
7 | Mohansh Gavali Student member 7874701910 | mohanshgavalimo@gmail.com
8 | Varun Joshi Student member 9427027800 | joshivarungq9@gmail.com
9 | Nandan Polara Student member 8401643045 | nandanpolara3ss@gmail.com
10 | Ayush Mishra Student member 9016054317 | letitbeayush@gmail.com ﬁ'
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2. ANTI-RAGGING SQUAD (2024-2025)

Responsibilities :-

To make surprise raids on hostels and other places vulnerable to incidents of ragging.

Sr. No. | Name Designation Signature
1 Dr. Shrikant Joshi Associate Professor | shrikant.joshi@utu.ac.in
2 Mr. Praful Dedhiya Assistant Professor | praful.dedhiya@utu.ac.in
3 Mr. Rahul Jha Assistant Professor | rahul.jha@utu.ac.in
“ d Ms. Dhrumi Naik Assistant Professor | dhrumi.naik@gmail.com
- Ms. Anjali Patel Assistant Professor | anjali.patel@gmail.com
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3. MENTORING CELL (2024-2025) PofNe. Mmpe-|3 2/2 202408

This cell consists of students volunteering as mentors for the freshers
Many levels or tiers of mentors

®  One mentor for six freshers

® One mentor of higher level for six mentors of lower level
®  One faculty member for a group of higher-level mentors
Responsibilities :-
Junior Level :- To mentor freshers, to interact with freshers and to provide congenial and
welcoming environment on the campus.
Senior Level :- To guide and support as well as to interact with freshers through junior-level
mentors.
:; . Name Designation S Email Id
1 | Dr.Sandesh Lodha oy 9999944423 sandesh.lodha@utu.ac.in
Professor
Student Members
2 | Preeti Senapati 4" year B.Pharm | 9409442735 senapatipreetigg9@gmail.com
3 | Krish Italiya 4"‘ year B.Pharm | 8200371795 italiyakrishq @gmail.com
4 | Meena Gurjar 4" year B.Pharm | 9636095148 | guriarmeenaga: |@gmail.com
5 | Snehi Naik 3 year B.Pharm | 9724695261 | naiksnehi@gmail.com
6 | DarshanChaudhari | 3™ year B.Pharm | 9327555333 darshanchaudhariss333@gmail.com
7 | Bhavya Desai 3"’ year B.Pharm | 7016750401 jayurdesaio1@gmail.com
8 | Nirav Patel 3 year B.Pharm | 7433870045 | niravpatel7433@gmail com
9 | Het Mehta 3"’ year B.Pharm | 9023021412 hetmehta11z@gmail.com
10 | Babli yadav 2™ year B.Pharm | 6355713016 babliyadavg32730@gmail.com
11 | Yash Chaudhari > year B.Pharm | 9586627050 | ydchaudharit2@gmail.com
12 | Aayushi Bhesaniya 2™ year B.Pharm | 9773148832 ayushibhesaniya1205@gmail.com
13 | Kishan Jariwala ™ year B.Pharm | 8485919010 jariwalakishan24@gmail.com
14 | Arhamkumar Shah | 5™ year PharmD | 9624016168 arhamshaho257@gmail.com
15 | Krishna Desai 4" yearPharmD | 9023053123 | desaikrishna623@gmail.com
16 | Vraj Desai 4" year PharmD | 9408766951 vrajdesai3z@gmail.com
17 | Vanshita Rai 3" year PharmD | 9974867298 raivanshita87@gmail.com
18 | Akshar Patil 3" year PharmD | 98794479437 | akshardhamis25@gmail.com
19 | Viha Naik 2" year PharmD | 8487050838 | aminaik2905 @gmail.com [
20 | Rahul Dhariwal 2"‘year Pha (RO 8200710361 dhariwalrahuls1@gmail.com incipal
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